
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/15/24 at
4:19:32 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

8  Detailed records available

5,711  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 LT
TRAIL BOSS
VIN: 3GCPDFEKXPG217660
CREW PICKUP
2.7L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Penske Chevrolet of
Cerritos

4.0 / 5.0
398 Verified Reviews

9,608 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/xbv6aqYvHnXTBckJMuERuKU1VmroyNWgW4yfuyW_8L_gHteSghmnt_V9ReSfdLLckh4G-RJdzj1MkJOoksPSNt1rzKSZ-34BFmGDC7VLzgPoMX5Jzl4iFKSI8YSFBhcfgtNceAG4vMFOaYacPExcpGc_IQK59gCAsJ9SjjqiiaAUo5RTEoyG3raUtGAvNqZRl-Z0pOQ5Dk_1xTde2vYbgcfopY0j05Vj1-SJ4vjXIJehi1NYKhwlpiodWMBsIHmDXySS8xIvd8iS4DnBrYOumAKcdlHzoHjOxzrZiLxPCKqR0-OdfygJYmR4lQUaHWplAHTGIyBfNMBzQBkmmnpp1E7q1gXOabyOkAwbAnsgd3-2DLu1BXAAhXdDwtcO4IToJstB.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/23/2023 4 White's Queen City Motor
Co
Spear�sh, SD

4.8 / 5.0
121 Veri�ed Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Fluids checked

08/09/2023 3,211 White's Queen City Motor
Co
Spear�sh, SD

4.8 / 5.0
121 Veri�ed Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/22/2024 5,686 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/03/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/WqIcBr2T14FDTxw-Z7LaZn-4-Z8uI1Xepaf5ixuOJSnNAmgswVL49bf6RqwSTKRoQJHJRq8Vj51lCVb5xVqQszQwKxmO9QF2Xc3lhxxzRnLh46MiyYhQdciJzNvAo7S3WpLVdXHqLZ81n4Hzw_hMeKmslWhgE_2bjaMvzDX1j_fWQcs7_niyRQUEJg39VcqpTW9G6elrci9maFQpAYaJhKiS4pmjTjXm_aVYtS-P10sRpZp-F1FR7s0gx2-k5MkvseAPVhVy0zRTtCKeZcV2NMc0SjKx5drH8qmUJ2mMGiX3BsH9io6WFpO1LktJxUrHsVCmpE3tnrVwNyJMh_QHIpoCrOf9YARu4i2ktLTpBwSPV0GOOei3LuA1jVHofU_WgQkEFOi_aq8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/K6jYdrt8fbgbybpz2Ucv2pTwwX3msK1y_JPPlhyGvUgDW2miHXSlI3ZPszzCXne0WblQBiHjkTAhzEU79yylawVQiKfFuiEBGNT5uoOwwDT8c74qxq2ISdtYgFhUq5Wcy0O64yKmfsY0IbcNYUhg08U70HJLPeVC0FixOk1tIs5AA-V2yRoVfPTi-qTpW6K3F49CqGp_9JPk7Rzw3dwPJl4Ne92wC7HD8ACd_wurDw1WDolDryHEZmUAlKtt5chldx2TgVdo-BQlXIYjQ_o6FhqwOyQsdYrxaWd60DnAc5A7kR_iU5SMbVQuE4UyYjTrZlN5JSADslwA7jfiXmQP_RDaOaQJH2qeHqtYMoaK_ADKQ7SfhvvJZsUX8lkQH6wYfH1WxER0Cdw.cfx


04/17/2024 5,688 Penske Chevrolet of
Cerritos
Cerritos, CA

4.0 / 5.0
398 Veri�ed Reviews

9,608 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/17/2024 5,711 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/19/2024 Penske Chevrolet of
Cerritos
Cerritos, CA

4.0 / 5.0
398 Veri�ed Reviews

9,608 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
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